3M™ Link
Connectors
Time-saving, field-installable
T-branching and splicing
solutions for signal, power
and network applications
3M™ Link Connectors
3M™ Link Connectors offer a simple, single-action

2P
When the Connectors are Mated
34.0
14.8
4P 2P
Product lineup
Round cable compatible products Compatible Wires
3MTM Link Connector 381
Series Part Number Positions Cable Type
Conductor Size Wire Shape
Finished Outer
Diameter (mm)
Connector Color
AWG No. Nominal Cross-
Sectional Area (mm) Body Color Cover Color
38102-F020-H00 FL 2 Round cable 20  0.50 1.8-2.1 Gray Yellow
38102-W022-W00 FL 2 Round cable 22 0.30 1.4-1.7 White Pink
38104-E016-L00 FL 4 Round cable 16 1.25 2.1-2.4 Red Orange
38104-E018-E00 FL 4 Round cable 18 0.75 2.1-2.4 Black Orange
38104-F018-F00 FL 4 Round cable 18 0.75 1.8-2.1 Black Yellow
38104-E020-G00 FL 4 Round cable 20 0.50 2.1-2.4 Gray Orange
38104-F020-H00 FL 4 Round cable 20 0.50 1.8-2.1 Gray Yellow
38104-F022-N00 FL 4 Round cable 22 0.30 1.8-2.1 White Yellow
38104-W022-W00 FL 4 Round cable 22 0.30 1.4-1.8 White Pink
38104-H022-K00 FL 4 Round cable 22 0.30 1.1-1.4 White White
38102-F020-H00 FL 38102-W022-W00 FL 38104-E016-L00 FL 38104-E018-E00 FL 38104-F018-F00 FL 38104-E020-G00 FL 38104-F020-H00 FL 38104-F022-N00 FL 38104-W022-W00 FL 38104-H022-K00 FL
Flat cable compatible products Compatible Wires
3MTM Link Connector 381
Series Part Number Postions Cable Type

When the 3M Mini-Clamp connector is mated
to the 3M Link Connector
29.2
Product lineup
Round cable compatible products Compatible Wires
3M™  Branch Mini-Clamp Link
Connector 38A Series
Part Number
Positions Cable Type
Conductor Size Wire Shape
Finished Outer
Diameter (mm)
Connector Color
AWG No. Nominal Cross-
Sectional Area  (mm) Body Color Cover Color
38A04-E018-E00 FL 4 Round Cable 18 0.75 2.1-2.4 Black Orange
38A04-F018-F00 FL 4 Round Cable 18 0.75 1.8-2.1 Black Yellow
38A04-E020-G00 FL 4 Round Cable 20 0.50 2.1-2.4 Gray Orange
38A04-F020-H00 FL 4 Round Cable 20 0.50 1.8-2.1 Gray Yellow
38A04-E018-E00 FL 38A04-F018-F00 FL 38A04-E020-G00 FL 38A04-F020-H00 FL
Flat cable compatible products Compatible Wires
3M™  Branch Mini-Clamp Link
Connector 38A Series
Part Number
Positions Cable Type
Conductor Size Wire Shape
Finished Outer
Diameter (mm)
Connector Color
AWG No. Nominal Cross-
Sectional Area  (mm) Body Color Cover Color
38A04-0016-200 FL 4 Flat Cable 16 1.25 2.54 Red Black
38A04-0018-000 FL 4 Flat Cable 18 0.75 2.54 Black Black
38A04-0020-100 FL 4 Flat Cable 20 0.50 2.54 Red Black
38A04-0016-200 FL 38A04-0018-000 FL 38A04-0020-100 FL 7
3M™ One Piece Branch Link Connector 387 Series
Wiremount one piece branching type connector, 4 positions: 38704-xxxx0
•	 No special tools are required; see page 4 for details